

"Enhancing the lives and profitability of all dairy producers and enthusiasts by providing opportunities for education, marketing, recognition and comradery."

The Minnesota Holstein Association (MHA) was organized as a nonprofit in 1910 with the purpose of improving and promoting the Holstein breed of dairy cattle. Today, our 650 member organization is open to farmers and all dairy industry enthusiasts.

As a dedicated supporter of local registered Holstein dairy farmers, you and your business have the opportunity to join and support the MHA through our Corporate Sponsor Program. Your generous donation directly funds the following membership programs:

- Annual Breeders' Seminars (5 locations) at no/low cost to members
- Annual MHA Field Day (farm tour)
- Young Adult Scholarships to offset the cost of attending annual state meeting/banquet
- Junior Membership Scholarships to travel to the National Holstein Convention
- State Holstein Show including the sponsorship of professional photographers
- Quarterly Minnesota Holstein News
- Complimentary annual breeder's calendar
- Support for dairy-related youth programming and activities

Included is a Corporate Sponsor Program flier, which explains the recognition for each specific level. Below is a 2024 Corporate Sponsor Agreement. Please fill out the information and return to the Minnesota Holstein Association. Make checks payable to the Minnesota Holstein Association. We greatly appreciate your support!

Sincerely, **Amanda Bedtke** *Business Manager* Minnesota Holstein Association

2024 Minnesota Holstein Association Corporate Sponsor Agreement

(*Please check one and list amount of sponsorship.*)

□ Grand Champion (\$1000 or more)	\$	_	
□ Reserve Champion (\$750-999)	\$		
□ Honorable Mention (\$250-749)	\$	_	
\Box Friend of MHA (<i>up to \$249</i>)	\$	_	
Name of Business or Organization:			
Name of Contact Person:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:			

Please return to: Minnesota Holstein Association, P.O. Box 475 Plainview, MN 55964

Minnesota Holstein Association

Address: P.O. Box 475 Plainview, MN 55964 Phone: (320)-259-0637 Website: mnholstein.com Email: minnesotaholstein@gmail.com

Contribution Levels and Recognition

			-	
	GRAND CHAMPION \$1,000+	RESERVE CHAMPION \$750+	HONORABLE MENTION \$250+	FRIEND OF MHA UP TO \$249
LOGO PRINTED IN MHA PUBLICATIONS				
MN ALL-BREEDS CONVENTION - Convention bag item - Complimentary exhibit booth				
MHA WEBPAGE - Logo and link				
MN ALL-BREEDS CONVENTION - Logo printed in convention booklet				
MN STATE SHOW - Logo printed in program				
MN HOLSTEIN NEWS - QUARTERLY - 5% of all advertisements OR - Free business card				
MN HOLSTEIN NEWS - Complimentary quarterly subscription				
MN ALL-BREEDS CONVENTION - Name printed in convention booklet				
MN STATE SHOW - Name printed in program				
SOCIAL MEDIA RECOGNITION				
NAME PRINTED IN MHA PUBLICATIONS				
NAME PRINTED ON MHA WEBSITE				